16th World Conference on Earthquake, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
Paper N° 2729
Registration Code: S-F1462953149
APPLICATION OF A NEW METHODOLOGY FOR
SEISMIC TORSION DESIGN TO A MULTI-STORY BUILDING STRUCTURE
K.R. Hwang(1), H.S. Lee(2), A.R. Ali(3)
 (1) Research Professor, School of Civil, Environmental, and Architectural Engineering, Korea University, dh8149@korea.ac.kr

results of earthquake simulation tests on the original and strengthened model is provided in Lee et al [2~3]. The
program of earthquake simulation tests on the strengthened model is summarized in Table 2.
(a) Overview of earthquake
simulation test set-up
(b) Plan at the ground story (c) View A (D: displacement,
A: acceleration)
Fig. 3 Dimensions and instrumentation of the 1:5 scale structure model (unit: mm)
16th World Conference on Earthquake, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
4
Table 2. Test program (X-Taft N21E, Y-Taft S69E)
Test designation
Intended PGA(g) Measured PGA(g)
Return period in Korea (year)
X-dir. Y-dir. X-dir. Y-dir.
R0.070X 0.07 - 0.083 - 50
(Service Level EQ. SLE) R0.070XY 0.07 0.08 0.072 0.097
R0.187X 0.187 - 0.174 -
Design Earthquake (DE)
R0.187XY 0.187 0.215 0.147 0.220
R0.3X 0.3 - 0.261 -
2400 (MCE)
R0.3XY 0.3 0.345 0.250 0.374
R0.4X 0.4 - 0.329 -
DE in San Francisco, USA
R0.4XY 0.4 0.46 0.442 0.509
2.2 Seismic interaction between shear and torsion
The design eccentricity is composed of static and accidental eccentricity (Eq. (2)). In this experimental model,
however, the center of mass in the plan was unchanged throughout the tests, and the shake table did not rotate
during the earthquake simulation. Thus, in this study, we investigated how the center of resistance (CR) changed